ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

at <u>pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm NOON on <u>Monday</u>**. Contact Jason with questions.

| Please mark one: Bill Request or | Date of Request: 7/15/21 Resolution Request |
|--|--|
| 1. Type of Request: | - - |
| - | reement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment |
| | · · · · · |
| ☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem | nental DRMC Change |
| Other: | |
| 2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>n</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, munici | ame of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant pal code change, supplemental request, etc.) |
| | er (Council Bill 18-0872) for additional electrical work on the Asphalt cated at 5440 Roslyn St. out of the Asphalt Internal Service Fund. |
| 3. Requesting Agency: Dept. of Transportation and Infrastruc | ture |
| | |
| 4. Contact Person: | Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and |
| | Council |
| Name: Dean Rzeszut | Name: Jason Gallardo |
| Email: Dean.Rzeszut@denvergov.org | Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org |
| 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): N/. 7. City Council District: 8 8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| To be completed by M | Mayor's Legislative Team: |
| Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0956 | Date Entered: |

Key Contract Terms

| Purchase Order was for Equipment Purchase and Ins | | ale or Lease of Real Property): Original | |
|---|---|---|--|
| Vendor/Contractor Name: Astec, Inc. | | | |
| Contract control number: PO-00064047 | | | |
| Location: 5440 Roslyn St. Denver, CO 80216 | | | |
| Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this | an Amendment? Yes | No If yes, how many? | |
| Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, enter text. | | | |
| Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, ame | nded amount and new contract Additional Funds | total): *\$1,174,087.00 Total Contract Amount | |
| Current Contract Amount (A) | (B) | (A+B) | |
| \$1,851,820 | \$74,000 | \$1,925,820 | |
| Current Contract Term | Added Time | New Ending Date | |
| 12/31/2021 | 12 months | 12/31/2022 | |
| Scope of work: Astec will install multiple pieces terminate all wiring to the appropriate equipment. Was this contractor selected by competitive process purchase from Astec, Inc. due to compatibility and in current parts stocked for the plant will be compatible or operation training. | ess? No. If no ntegration with the systems of the | ot, why not? This will be a Sole Source contract/e current Astec, Inc. asphalt plant. Also, the | |
| Has this contractor provided these services to the | City before? \boxtimes Yes \square No | | |
| Source of funds: Asphalt Internal Service Fund | | | |
| ELEVATE DENVER BOND: | | | |
| Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DB | E SBE XO101 A | CDBE *N/A | |
| WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, des | sign, Airport concession contra | cts): | |
| Who are the subcontractors to this contract? No | ne | | |
| To be co | mpleted by Mayor's Legislative | Team: | |
| Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0956 | | e Entered: | |